

Present; Sanjukta Bhattacharya, J.M, 2nd court, Raghunathpur

J.O Code: WB01346

Misc cases 52/2025 (CIS 55/25)

s

Order date 04/09/25

Today is fixed for SR and app

Petitioner take steps through ld lawyer

Op has appeared today by V.Nama along with a petition praying for time to file W.S, W.O and assets of liabilities

prayer is allowed

The case is adjourned today

Fix 14/10/25 for W.S, W.O and assets of liabilities by parties

SD/-

JM