

Present; Sanjukta Bhattacharya, J.M, 2nd court, Raghunathpur

J.O Code: WB01346

Misc case 52/2025 (CIS 55/2025)

Order date : 14/10/2025

Today is fixed for w.s, W.O and affidavit of assets & Liabilities by parties

Op is present by hazira

Petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein to file w.S, W.O

and

affidavit of assets & Liabilities

Prayer is allowed

Hence case is adj today

Fix 11/11/25 for w.s, W.O and affidavit of assets & Liabilities by parties

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia